

**2001 DRAFTING REQUEST**

**Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)**

Received: 07/17/2001

Received By: **champra**

Wanted: **Today**

Identical to LRB:

For: **Legislative Fiscal Bureau**

By/Representing: **Loppnow**

This file may be shown to any legislator: **NO**

Drafter: **champra**

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters: **kuesejt**

Subject: **State Finance - miscellaneous  
State Government - miscellaneous  
Bonding - state**

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: **NO**

Requester's email:

---

**Pre Topic:**

LFB:.....Loppnow -

---

**Topic:**

Building program

---

**Instructions:**

See Attached.

---

**Drafting History:**

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
/?	champra 07/18/2001	gilfokm 07/18/2001		_____			
/1			kfollet 07/18/2001	_____	lrb_docadmin 07/18/2001		

**FE Sent For:**

**<END>**

2001 DRAFTING REQUEST

Senate Amendment (SA-SSA1-SB55)

Received: 07/17/2001

Received By: champra

Wanted: Today

Identical to LRB:

For: Legislative Fiscal Bureau

By/Representing: Loppnow

This file may be shown to any legislator: NO

Drafter: champra

May Contact:

Addl. Drafters: kuesejt

Subject: State Finance - miscellaneous  
State Government - miscellaneous  
Bonding - state

Extra Copies:

Submit via email: NO

Requester's email:

Pre Topic:

LFB:.....Loppnow -

Topic:

Building program

Instructions:

See Attached.

Drafting History:

<u>Vers.</u>	<u>Drafted</u>	<u>Reviewed</u>	<u>Typed</u>	<u>Proofed</u>	<u>Submitted</u>	<u>Jacketed</u>	<u>Required</u>
1?	champra	11-7/Kmg /18	15j 7/18	KJL/f 7/18			

FE Sent For:

<END>

**Building Program**

✓1 2005-07, 2007-09 and 2009-11 Biostar Funding	99	Senate
✓2 Increase Bonding Authorizations	99	Senate
✓3 UW System Facilities Maintenance and Repair	100	Senate
✓4 Pabst University Research Park/MPS Alumni Center	100	HOLD
✓5 Wisconsin History Center	102	Senate
✓6 Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory	102	Assembly
✓7 Meat/Muscle Science Laboratory	102	Assembly
✓8 Increase Bonding and Delay UW-Madison Mechanical Engineering Building Pr	103	Assembly
✓9 Reduction in Bonding for Capital Equipment Acquisition	103	Senate
✓10 Delete UW-Superior Gates Physical Education Building Project	104	Senate
✓11 Delete University Ridge Golf Course Project	104	Senate
✓12 Reduction to UW-Stevens Point Fine Arts Center Project and Delay in Bonding	104	Senate
✓13 Reduction to UW System Classroom Renovation	104	Senate
✓14 Reduction to UW-Milwaukee Lapham Hall North Wing Project	105	Senate
15 Reduction in Bonding for UW-Milwaukee Klotsche Center Project	105	Assembly
✓16 UW-Parkside Parking Lot Facility	105	Senate
✓17 HR Academy, Inc. Youth and Family Center	106	HOLD
✓18 Kenosha Civil War Museum	106	Assembly
✓19 Racine Discovery Place Museum	107	Senate
✓20 Milwaukee Children's Village	108	Assembly
✓21 Naming of State Justice Center	109	Assembly
22 Utility Service Cost Allocation Study	109	Assembly
23 Sale of Residual State Property	110	HOLD
24 Delete Wausau Office Facility Study	110	Senate

66 mil  
30 mil  
JFC/self  
amc

Racine Ct

per David Schweg State Fair Park

ps- 521, #1

Assembly, but reduce

\$12,000,000 to

\$6,000,000

2001

Date (time) needed \_\_\_\_\_

LRB b 2/2/11  
RAC + J. King

# BUDGET AMENDMENT

See form AMENDMENTS — COMPONENTS & ITEMS.

## SENATE AMENDMENT TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1 TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55

At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :

#. Page . . . . , line . . . . :



ARC:.....Hartsough - AM48, Building program and bonding authorizations

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET - NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

**CAUCUS ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT**

**TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**

**TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55**

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$2,000,000  
3 to reduce funding for the construction projects involving classroom  
4 renovation/instructional technology for the University of Wisconsin System.

5 ✓ **2.** Page 414, line 17: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$16,500,000  
6 to increase funding for the mechanical engineering building renovation and addition  
7 at the University of Wisconsin-Madison.

8 **3.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$4,709,800  
9 to reduce funding for the Fine Arts Center addition and remodeling at the University  
10 of Wisconsin-Stevens Point.

1 **4.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$13,350,000  
2 to reduce funding for the Gates physical education building addition and remodeling  
3 at the University of Wisconsin-Superior.

4 ✓ **5.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$500,000 to  
5 reduce funding for the construction of Klotsche Center physical education addition  
6 at the University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee.

7 **6.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$858,000 to  
8 reduce funding for the Lapham Hall north wing remodeling at the University of  
9 Wisconsin-Milwaukee.

10 **7.** Page 414, line 24: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$2,350,000  
11 to reduce funding for the Gates physical education building addition and remodeling  
12 at the University of Wisconsin-Superior.

13 ✓ **8.** Page 418, line 23: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$3,000,000  
14 to reduce funding for the construction of the Women's Correctional Center —  
15 Milwaukee.

16 **9.** Page 419, line 5: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$1,295,500 to  
17 reduce funding for the construction of a transitional halfway house.

18 **10.** Page 421, line 11: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$25,000,000.

19 **11.** Page 421, line 11: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$14,409,600  
20 to reduce funding for capital equipment acquisition in various state building  
21 projects.

22 ✓ **12.** Page 423, line 16: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$9,000,000  
23 to provide funding for various state fair park building projects.

39

1

✓ **13.** Page 423, line 22: increase the underscored dollar amount by ~~\$15,000,000~~ to adjust funding for various state fair park building projects.

2

3

**14.** Page 1298, line 22: after “act” insert “and to reflect a decrease of \$14,409,600 in the total amount allocated for capital equipment acquisition under that program”.

4

5

6

**15.** Page 1298, line 24: after that line insert:

7

“(21v) CAPITAL EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION. Notwithstanding section 16.76 (4) of the statutes, the department of administration shall utilize master leases under section 16.76 (4) of the statutes to acquire capital equipment for use under the 2001–03 authorized state building program in a total value at least equal to \$14,409,600.”.

8

9

10

11

✓ **16.** Page 1301, line 12: delete “\$8,100,000” and substitute “\$5,100,000”, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

12

13

~~**17.** Page 1302, line 12: delete that line, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.~~

14

15

✓ **18.** Page 1306, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

16

17

“Agricultural buildings 9,000,000”.

18

**19.** Page 1306, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute (and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly):

19

20

“Exposition hall 34,000,000

21

Grandstand replacement ~~6,000,000~~ 12,000,000”.

22

**20.** Page 1306, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20, and adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

23



1 ✓ **21.** Page 1309, line 22: delete "25,120,000" and substitute "20,410,200", and  
2 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

3 ✓ **22.** Page 1310, line 1: delete "\$26,120,000" and substitute "\$21,660,200".

4 ✓ **23.** Page 1310, line 5: delete "16,790,000" and substitute "16,290,000", and  
5 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

6 ✓ **24.** Page 1310, line 7: delete lines 7 to 9, and adjust the appropriate totals  
7 accordingly.

8 ✓ **25.** Page 1310, line 18: delete "10,000,000" and substitute "8,000,000", and  
9 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

10 ✓ **26.** Page 1310, line 19: delete "9,858,000" and substitute "9,000,000", and  
11 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

12 ✓ **27.** Page 1310, line 21: delete "6,500,000" and substitute "23,000,000", and  
13 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

14 ✓ **28.** Page 1310, line 22: delete "\$16,500,000" and substitute "\$33,000,000".

15 ✓ **29.** Page 1311, line 11: delete "\$26,120,000" and substitute "\$21,660,200".

16 ✓ **30.** Page 1311, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17, and adjust the appropriate totals  
17 accordingly.

18 ✓ **31.** Page 1312, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals  
19 accordingly):

Fine Arts Center addition and remodeling —	
Stevens Point	250,000
(Total project all funding sources \$21,660,200)	

22

1 (Klotsche Center physical education addition —

2 Milwaukee

500,000

3 (Total project all funding sources \$42,117,000)".

4 ✓ **32.** Page 1312, line 16: delete "\$16,500,000" and substitute "\$33,000,000".

5 ~~**33.** Page 1315, line 9: delete "\$44,838,500" and substitute "\$50,691,600", and~~  
6 ~~adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.~~

7 **34.** Page 1315, line 10: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".

8 **35.** Page 1315, line 11: delete "21,338,000" and substitute "24,122,900", and  
9 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

10 **36.** Page 1315, line 12: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".

11 **37.** Page 1315, line 13: delete "11,922,000" and substitute "13,477,700", and  
12 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

13 **38.** Page 1315, line 14: delete "\$22,943,000" and substitute "\$24,498,700".

14 **39.** Page 1315, line 15: delete "3,038,000" and substitute "3,434,700", and  
15 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

16 **40.** Page 1315, line 16: delete "\$4,838,000" and substitute "\$5,234,700".

17 **41.** Page 1316, line 1: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".

18 **42.** Page 1316, line 3: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".

19 **43.** Page 1316, line 5: delete "\$22,943,000" and substitute "\$24,498,700".

20 **44.** Page 1316, line 9: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".

21 **45.** Page 1316, line 11: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".

22 **46.** Page 1316, line 13: delete "\$22,943,000" and substitute "\$24,498,700".

1 ~~47. Page 1316, line 18: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

2 ~~48. Page 1316, line 20: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".~~

3 ~~49. Page 1317, line 2: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

4 ~~50. Page 1317, line 5: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

5 ~~51. Page 1317, line 8: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

6 ~~52. Page 1317, line 10: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".~~

7 ~~53. Page 1317, line 12: delete "\$4,838,000" and substitute "\$5,234,700".~~

8 ~~54. Page 1317, line 15: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".~~

9 ~~55. Page 1317, line 19: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

10 ~~56. Page 1318, line 2: delete "\$111,332,500" and substitute "\$117,185,600".~~

11 ~~57. Page 1318, line 4: delete "\$35,966,000" and substitute "\$38,250,900".~~

12 ✓ 58. Page 1320, line 21: after that line insert:

13 "(4v) MECHANICAL ENGINEERING BUILDING RENOVATION AND ADDITION; UNIVERSITY  
14 OF WISCONSIN-MADISON. Notwithstanding section 18.04 (1) and (2) of the statutes,  
15 the building commission shall not authorize public debt to be contracted for the  
16 purpose of financing the mechanical engineering building renovation and addition  
17 at the University of Wisconsin-Madison, as enumerated in subsection (1) (m), prior  
18 to July 1, 2003."

19 (4w) FINE ARTS CENTER ADDITION AND REMODELING AT UNIVERSITY OF  
20 WISCONSIN-STEVENSON POINT. Notwithstanding section 18.04 (1) and (2) of the statutes,  
21 the building commission shall not authorize public debt in an amount equal to  
22 \$20,410,200 to be contracted for the purpose of financing the Fine Arts Center

1 addition and remodeling at the University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point, as  
2 enumerated in subsection (1) (m), prior to July 1, 2003.

3 **59.** Page 1322, line 7: delete lines 7 to 12 and substitute:  
*Insert after that line*

4 ~~(12v) CLASSROOM RENOVATION/INSTRUCTIONAL TECHNOLOGY. The building  
5 commission shall allocate funding for classroom renovation and instructional  
6 technology for the University of Wisconsin System, as enumerated under subsection  
7 (1) (m), only in facilities that are under general renovation at the time that the  
8 funding is allocated.~~

9 ((12w) UTILITY SERVICE COST ALLOCATION STUDY. Notwithstanding section 16.705  
10 (1) of the statutes, the building commission shall direct the department of  
11 administration to contract with a private person to perform a study of the extent of  
12 utility services provided to state programs funded with program revenue and to  
13 determine whether the charges made to the programs utilizing this service are fairly  
14 compensating the state for the cost of the service provided to the programs. The  
15 report of the study shall include any recommendations for changes in allocation of  
16 charges for utility service. The department of administration shall report the results  
17 of the study, together with any recommendations included in the study report, to the  
18 cochairpersons of the joint committee on finance no later than July 1, 2002.”

19 (END)



LFB:.....Loppnow – Building program

FOR 2001-03 BUDGET — NOT READY FOR INTRODUCTION

**SENATE AMENDMENT**

**TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 1,**

**TO 2001 SENATE BILL 55**

1           At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2           **1.** Page 414, line 17: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$16,500,000  
3           to increase funding for the mechanical engineering building renovation and addition  
4           at the University of Wisconsin–Madison.

5           **2.** Page 414, line 17: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$500,000 to  
6           reduce funding for the construction of Klotsche Center physical education addition  
7           at the University of Wisconsin–Milwaukee.

8           **3.** Page 418, line 23: decrease the underscored dollar amount by \$3,000,000  
9           to reduce funding for the construction of the Women’s Correctional Center —  
10          Milwaukee.

1           **4.** Page 423, line 16: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$9,000,000 to  
2 provide funding for various state fair park building projects.

3           **5.** Page 423, line 22: increase the underscored dollar amount by \$39,000,000  
4 to adjust funding for various state fair park building projects.

5           **6.** Page 1301, line 12: delete "\$8,100,000" and substitute "\$5,100,000", and  
6 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

7           **7.** Page 1306, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals  
8 accordingly):

9                     "Agricultural buildings                                     9,000,000".

10           **8.** Page 1306, line 11: delete lines 11 and 12 and substitute (and adjust the  
11 appropriate totals accordingly):

12                     "Exposition hall    34,000,000

13                     Grandstand replacement                                     6,000,000".

14           **9.** Page 1306, line 18: delete lines 18 to 20, and adjust the appropriate totals  
15 accordingly.

16           **10.** Page 1310, line 5: delete "16,790,000" and substitute "16,290,000", and  
17 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

18           **11.** Page 1310, line 21: delete "6,500,000" and substitute "23,000,000", and  
19 adjust the appropriate totals accordingly.

20           **12.** Page 1310, line 22: delete "\$16,500,000" and substitute "\$33,000,000".

21           **13.** Page 1312, line 8: after that line insert (and adjust the appropriate totals  
22 accordingly):

